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THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN 
SENT TO THE FOLLOWING: 

COUNTIES: 

 Imperial ☒

 Riverside/San Bernardino ☒

 Los Angeles ☒

 Orange ☐

 Sacramento ☒

 San Diego ☒

 

LINES OF BUSINESS: 

 Molina Medi-Cal 

Managed Care 

☒

 Molina Medicare  

Options Plus 

☐

 Molina Marketplace  

(Covered CA) 

☐

 

PROVIDER TYPES: 

 Medical Group/ 

IPA/MSO 

☒

Primary Care  
 IPA/MSO ☒

 Directs ☒

Specialists 
 Directs ☒

 IPA ☒

 Hospitals ☐

Ancillary  
 CBAS ☐

 SNF/LTC ☐

 DME ☐

 Home Health ☐

 Other ☐

Health Plan Coverage of Preventive Services  

APL 23-009 

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network 

providers regarding the coverage of Preventative Services as required by the 

Knox-Keene Health Care Service Plan Act. 

This notification is based on an All-Plan Letter (APL) 23-009, which can be 

found in full on The Department of Managed Health Care (DMHC) website at: 

https://www.dmhc.ca.gov/Portals/0/Docs/OPL/APL%2023-009%20- 

%20Health%20Plan%20Coverage%20of%20Preventive%20 Services%20

(3_30_2023).pdf?ver=uapvfKUB1XtKyUpfGceRqQ%3d%3d  

 

BACKGROUND 

The Knox-Keene Health Care Service Plan Act (Knox-Keene Act) imposes an 

independent duty on health plans to cover preventive services. 

POLICY 

Preventive services that MHC will cover under the Knox-Keene Act without 

costsharing or prior authorization include, but are not limited to: 

• Screenings for certain cancers and sexually transmitted diseases, 

behavioral health screenings, and diabetes screenings (USPSTF) 

• Immunizations recommended by the Advisory Committee on 

Immunization Practices of the federal Centers for Disease Control and 

Prevention. 

• Preventive care and screenings supported by the United States Health 

Resources and Services Administration. 

• Preexposure and postexposure HIV prophylaxis drugs 

• FDA approved contraceptive drugs and devices 

 

QUESTIONS 

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina 

Provider Services Representative below:   
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Service County Area  Provider Services 

Representative 

Contact 

Number 

Email Address 

California Hospital 
Systems 

Deletha Foster 909-577-4351 Deletha.Foster@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles Clemente Arias 562-517-1014 Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Christian Diaz 562-549-3550 Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County 

Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com 

Sacramento Jennifer Rivera Carrasco 562-542-2250 Jennifer.RiveraCarrasco@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino / 
Riverside County 

Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside County Mimi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Briana Givens 562-549-4403 Briana.Givens@molinahealthcare.com 

Carlos Liciaga 858-614-1591 Carlos.Liciaga@molinahealthcare.com 

Salvador Perez 562-549-3825 Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com 
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